
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
1615 Capitol Avenue, Ste. 73.430
Sacramento, CA 95814

Chief, Human Resources Branch:
Mailing Address: Kristanna Rivera (916) 324-0219 kristanna.rivera@cdph.ca.gov

P.O. Box 997378
MS 1700-1702 Assistant Branch Chief:
Sacramento, CA 95899-7378 Susan Espinoza (916) 319-9606 susan.espinoza@cdph.ca.gov

Cathy Nystrom (916) 552-8328 cathy.nystrom@cdph.ca.gov

Public Phone Number:
(916) 445-0983 Chief, Performance, Recruitment & Training Section:

Allen Chancey (916) 324-0215 allen.chancey@cdph.ca.gov

*Fax:
(916) 552-8275 Chief, Classification & Certification Section:

Jennifer Southmayd (916) 324-8853 jennifer.southmayd@cdph.ca.gov

Chief, Payroll, Benefit & Position Control Section:
Sheri Green-Johnson (916) 552-8324 sheri.green‐johnson@cdph.ca.gov

Chief, Performance Management Unit:
Angelique Del Toro (916) 552-8337 angelique.deltoro@cdph.ca.gov

Chief, Classification & Certification Analysis Units:
Jodice Garnett (916) 552-9369 jodice.garnett@cdph.ca.gov

Jacqueline Oakes (916) 552-8340 jacqueline.oakes@cdph.ca.gov

Chief, Examination Services Unit:
Spring Ingram (916) 552-9212 spring.ingram@cdph.ca.gov

Chief, Disability Management Unit:
Lanette Kerns (916) 552-8296 lanette.kerns@cdph.ca.gov

Chief, Position & Data Analysis Unit:
Frieda Zachary (916) 319-9766 frieda.zachary@cdph.ca.gov

Chief, Payroll & Benefits Services:
Sharon Boss (916) 552-8323 sharon.boss@cdph.ca.gov

Personnel Supervisor I:
Theresa Brooks (916) 440-7150 theresa.brooks@cdph.ca.gov

Irene Garavito (916) 552-8281 irene.garavito@cdph.ca.gov

Luis Lopez (916) 445-2205 luis.lopez@cdph.ca.gov

Claudia Vazquez (916) 552-8311 claudia.vazquez@cdph.ca.gov

Agency Codes

580, 581 Personnel Specialist:
Cecilia Alvarez (916) 552-8303 cecilia.alvarez@cdph.ca.gov

Stephanie Barker (916) 552-8334 stephanie.barker@cdph.ca.gov
Mark Collins (916) 324-0297 mark.collins@cdph.ca.gov
Christina Duran (916) 445-8008 christina.duran@cdph.ca.gov
Osheana Ellis (916) 324-0240 osheana.ellis@cdph.ca.gov
Latrice Greely (916) 552-8326 latrice.greely@cdph.ca.gov
Angela Greene (916) 552-8294 angela.greene@cdph.ca.gov
Vanessa Gutierrez (916) 552-8288 vanessa.gutierrez@cdph.ca.gov
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Cameca Jackson (916) 552-8299 cameca.jackson@cdph.ca.gov
Reeta Macho (916) 552-8325 reeta.macho@cdph.ca.gov
Chantelle Parr (916) 552-8308 chantelle.parr@cdph.ca.gov
Jasmine Phillips (916) 324-9329 jasmine.phillips@cdph.ca.gov
Anthony Rivera (916) 445-8006 anthony.rivera@cdph.ca.gov
Sabrina Smith (916) 324-2972 sabrina.smith@cdph.ca.gov
Todd Valencia (916) 324-6789 todd.valencia@cdph.ca.gov

Chardena Valley (916) 552-8333 chardena.valley@cdph.ca.gov

Kimberly Warren-Smith (916) 552-8796 kimberly.warren‐smith@cdph.ca.gov

Shannon Wright (916) 324-6794 shannon.wright@cdph.ca.gov

Disability Payroll Specialist:
Claudia Perez, SR (916) 322-5199 claudia.perez@cdph.ca.gov

Isabel Rodriguez-Medina, SR (916) 324-9157 isabel.rodriguez‐medina@cdph.ca.gov

Janet Runnels, SR (916) 322-0372 janet.runnels@cdph.ca.gov

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


